APPROVAL SHEET

The following is intended as a summary of significant actions taken at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Aliquippa School District held on Wednesday, June 24, 2015 at 6:03 p.m.

- 1. Approved minutes of the May 13, 2015 and May 20, 2015 board meetings.
- 2. Approved Mr. John F. Salopek, Esquire as Solicitor for the Aliquippa School District, effective July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016.
- 3. Approved a Memorandum of Understanding with the City of Aliquippa Police Department as required by the Safe Schools Act.
- 4. Accepted/approved the following:
 - a) Treasurer's Report May 2015.
 - b) Report of Taxes Collected May 2015.
 - c) Report of Delinquent Property Tax Collections May 2015.
 - d) General Fund Financial Statements May 2015.
 - e) Cafeteria Fund Financial Statements May 2015.
- 5. Ratified General Fund disbursements in the amount of \$660,345.86 for May 2015.
- 6. Approved General Fund disbursements in the amount of \$480,106.75 for June 2015.
- 7. Approved Cafeteria Fund disbursements in the amount of \$91,644.77 for June 2015.
- 8. Adopted the proposed General Fund Budget for the 2015-2016 school year in the amount of \$22,408,599.00.

Real Estate Taxes: <u>224</u> mills - land, <u>34.75</u> mills - buildings

\$5.00 per Capita Tax

\$5.00 Occupational Privilege Tax

.50% Wage Tax

.50 Mill Wholesale Tax

.75 Mill Retail Mercantile Tax

.50% Realty Transfer Tax

- 9. Approved approve Dr. George Mistovich as the School District Dentist, for period of two (2) years, effective July 1, 2015 through and including June 30, 2017, at a rate of \$9.00 per student. No change in the rate.
- 10. Approved Services Agreement Reinstatement with The Omni Group for the continuation of 403(b)/457(b) administration services, effective July 1, 2015 through and including June 30, 2016, at a cost of \$1,644.00. There is no cost increase.

- 11. Approved agreement with the Meadows Psychiatric Behavioral Health Center at a rate of \$60.00/day for educational services on an as needed basis. The agreement may be terminated by either party with a 30 day written notice.
- 12. Ratified payment to the 2014-2015 Extra-Curricular Sponsors for the 2015-2015 School Year.

2014-2015 Extra-Curricular Sponsors				
Name	Club/Organization	Years as Sponsor	Amount	
Jennifer Caserta	Majorettes	8	\$750.00	
Tracy White	Quipettes/Colorguard	2	\$750.00	
Rose Olden	Varsity Cheerleaders	12	\$2,250.00	
Rose Olden	J.V. Cheerleaders	12	\$2,250.00	
Ross Marshall	Band Director	1	\$5,000.00	
Ross Marshall	Chorus	1	\$1,000.00	
Albert Lerini	Asst Band Director	5	\$2,000.00	
Steve Toppetta	DECA	7	\$1,000.00	
Mike Milanovich	Class of 2016	9	\$2,000.00	
Joie Dusold	Class of 2016	9	\$2,000.00	
Tracy Heinlein	Jr/Sr Nat. Hon. Society	6	\$750.00	
April Lindner	Class of 2015	5	\$1,750.00	
Renee Ludwig	Class of 2015	5	\$1,750.00	

- 13. Approved CSIU Service for Fund Accounting, Payroll and Personnel Applications for the 2015-2016 School Year at an estimated rate of \$12,332.40 (based on 2015-2016 student enrollment), effective July 1, 2015 through and including June 30, 2016.
- 14. Approved Articles of Agreement with the Beaver Valley Intermediate Unit (BVIU) to provide Wide Area Network, PAIUnet 2.0 and Internet Service, effective July 1, 2015 through and including June 30, 2016 at a rate of \$3,951.26.
- 15. Approved Articles of Agreement with the Beaver Valley Intermediate Unit (BVIU) to provide Internet 2 Service, effective July 1, 2015 through and including June 30, 2016 at a rate of \$2,000.00.
- 16. Approved the Quips Football Parents Booster Club to use the Upper Concession Stand during home varsity and junior varsity boys' football games for the 2015 football season. All proceeds will be shared by the Boys' High School Football and the Girls' High School Basketball teams.
- 17. Approved the Aliquippa Little Quips request to use Morrell Park and Carl A. Aschman Stadium beginning July 20, 2015 through October 30, 2015.

- 18. Accepted letter of resignation from Ms. Kathleen Toulson professional employee, effective August 8, 2015.
- 19. Denied the request of professional employee Michael Milanovich for a one (1) year leave of absence from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016, without pay and benefits, for the purpose of accepting the position of Temporary Assistant High School Principal in the Hopewell Area School District.
- 20. Approved Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) between the Aliquippa School District and the Aliquippa Educational Support Personnel Association (PSEA-NEA) for a period of five (5) years beginning July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2020.

Superintendent of Schools